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表三十八、地方法院刑事案件辦理概況─年別 

Table-38 Summary of Criminal Cases Handled by the District Courts - by Year 

單位：件；日；%；［日；件；百分點］(Unit: case; day; %; [day; case; percentage points]) 

年（月）別 

受理件數 Cases lodged 

終結件數 未結件數 
終結案件平均 

一件所需日數 

平均每法官每 

月辦結件數 

上訴案件維持率 

 

抗告案件維持率 

 
年（月）別 

合計 舊受 新收 

Year(Month) Total Previously lodged Newly lodged Cases closed Pending cases Average number of days 
to close a case  

 

Average number of cases 
closed by each judge per 

month 

Affirmed appeals rate 
 

Affirmed rulings rate  
 

Year(Month) 

民國 101 年 2012 476 036 41 978 434 058 431 196 44 840 62.42 60.45 70.65 85.28 民國 101 年 2012 

民國 102 年 2013 456 686 44 840 411 846 412 273 44 413 64.11 56.14 72.93 84.24 民國 102 年 2013 

民國 103 年 2014 479 193 44 413 434 780 429 826 49 367 62.56 56.96 75.03 86.10 民國 103 年 2014 

             

民國 104 年 2015 514 896 49 367 465 529 460 261 54 635 66.52 60.35 77.02 87.75 民國 104 年 2015 

民國 105 年 2016 527 386 54 635 472 751 466 444 60 942 71.72 60.87 75.76 87.05 民國 105 年 2016 

民國 106 年 2017 543 059 60 942 482 117 478 703 64 356 77.53 63.15 74.84 85.57 民國 106 年 2017 

             

民國 107 年 2018 541 839 64 356 477 483 477 624 64 215 80.89 63.04 75.11 85.56 民國 107 年 2018 

民國 108 年 2019 526 175 64 215 461 960 461 041 65 134 83.76 60.36 74.70 86.00 民國 108 年 2019 

民國 109 年 2020 514 580 65 134 449 446 450 595 63 985 85.46 58.92 71.66 85.22 民國 109 年 2020 

             

民國 110 年 2021 471 411 63 985 407 426 399 019 72 392 100.36 53.09 70.11 87.54 民國 110 年 2021 

1 月 Jan. 101 068 63 985 37 083 34 251 66 817 86.17 54.43 65.95 88.09 1 月 Jan. 

2 月 Feb. 95 144 66 817 28 327 28 360 66 784 90.99 45.01 65.70 88.40 2 月 Feb. 

3 月 Mar. 106 086 66 784 39 302 39 519 66 567 91.33 62.64 69.05 88.60 3 月 Mar. 

4 月 Apr. 103 123 66 567 36 556 35 865 67 258 92.39 56.95 71.26 77.46 4 月 Apr. 

5 月 May 100 718 67 258 33 460 32 748 67 970 93.35 51.95 73.07 85.78 5 月 May 

6 月 Jun. 92 117 67 970 24 147 22 420 69 697 106.56 35.72 69.61 85.67 6 月 Jun. 

7 月 Jul. 98 487 69 697 28 790 25 318 73 169 117.15 40.55 70.14 92.21 7 月 Jul. 

8 月 Aug. 107 760 73 169 34 591 35 042 72 718 110.80 55.95 76.37 87.75 8 月 Aug. 

9 月 Sep. 108 219 72 718 35 501 33 830 74 389 102.80 54.27 71.77 89.16 9 月 Sep. 

10 月 Oct. 109 567 74 389 35 178 34 593 74 974 103.27 55.61 70.69 89.11 10 月 Oct. 

11 月 Nov. 113 197 74 974 38 223 37 975 75 222 106.24 61.20 69.75 89.26 11 月 Nov. 

12 月 Dec. 111 490 75 222 36 268 39 098 72 392 108.58 62.88 72.12 90.90 12 月 Dec. 

             

民國 111 年 2022 112 984 72 392 40 592 36 343 76 641 101.17 58.53 67.10 89.49 民國 111 年 2022 

1 月 Jan. 112 984 72 392 40 592 36 343 76 641 101.17 58.53 67.10 89.49 1 月 Jan. 

本月與上月比較 

Vs. with last month 
1.34 -3.76 11.92 -7.05 5.87 [-7.41] [-4.35] [-5.02] [-1.41] 

本月與上月比較 

Vs. with last month 

本年累計與上年同期比較 
Accumulate Jan. to date in this year vs. last 
year  

11.79 13.14 9.46 6.11 14.70 [15.00] [4.10] [1.15] [1.40] 本年累計與上年同期比較 
Accumulate Jan. to date in this year vs. last year  

 

 


